alonard County		ADDED ITEM AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA				
Public school	MEETING DATE	2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request			
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time			
II-3.	CATEGORY	II. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT				
	DEPARTMENT	Risk Management	Open Agenda			

TITLE:

Use of School Facilities for Public Hurricane/Disaster Evacuation Shelter Agreement

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Use of Facilities for Public Hurricane/Disaster Evacuation Shelter Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Broward County.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) will enter into an agreement with Broward County (County) for utilization of School Facilities for Public Hurricane/Disaster Evacuation Shelters. The County is responsible for providing emergency services to all general population residents, special needs residents, tourists and visitors of Broward County before, during and after a potential hurricane or other disaster.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

SBBC will pay shelter operation expenses and submit documentation to the County for reimbursement within one-hundred twenty (120) days, Shelter expenses will be determined based on the magnitude of the event.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Broward County and SBBC Shelter Agreem	ent (2) Executive Summa	ry	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADD	ITIONAL INFORMATION:	
BOAND ACTION.	Name: Brian Katz		Phone: 754-321-2600
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Aston A. H	lenry, Jr.	Phone: 754-321-1900
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLO	RIDA	
Brian Katz - Chief Safety, Security & Emer	gency Preparedness	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	
Officer Signature			
] ^{By:}	
			School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		-	